finds that the entire case of the prosecution is rather suspicious and

accordingly, in the interest of justice, as an interim measure, the applicant is

directed to be released on bail bail upon furnishing a personal bond in the            

sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) with one solvent surety

of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court for his/her regular            

appearance before the trial Court during trial with a condition that he / she     

shall remain present before the court concerned during trial and shall also